Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 25, 2012

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

> Linda Breathitt Commissioner

Ms. Angela Baker West Carroll Water District P. O. Box 45 Carrollton, Kentucky 41008 Ms. Vickie Edwards West Carroll Water District P. O. Box 45 Carrollton, Kentucky 41008

Ms. Chastity Robbins West Carroll Water District P. O. Box 45 Carrollton, Kentucky 41008

RE: West Carroll Water District Case No. 2012-00433

Ladies:

Commission Staff has reviewed West Carroll Water District's application in the above case and found the application fails to meet the requirements of 807 KAR 5:076, Section 5(f). This section requires a utility to provide notice of the proposed rate adjustment and to include in that notice that "the application and all documents filed with the Public Service Commission may be viewed and downloaded at the Public Service Commission's Web site at http://psc.ky.gov/."

Commission Staff respectfully recommends that West Carroll Water District republish notice of the its application conforming to 807 KAR 5:076, Section 5. The statutory time period in which the Commission must process this case will not commence until such notice has been initially published and a copy of such notice has been filed with the Commission. Please file this information within 10 days of the date of this letter.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner Filings Division Director

